



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4058 OF 2023

TONY JOHNY FRANCIS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4262 OF 2023

SACHIN MURLIDHAR DAMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4270 OF 2023

SURESH ANKUSH ADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2024

MOHSIN ALLAUDDIN SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1180 OF 2024

MANJUSHA GANGADHAR HONDARNE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2024

NAMDEO GAHININATH TANDALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

126 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3387 OF 2024

SANDHYA DIPAK PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4541 OF 2024

SHEETAL ASHOK CHAVHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 101 OF 2025

LIYAKAT IBRAHIM PATHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2025

MAROTI VYANKATI SHELKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 355 OF 2025

RATNAKAR SUBHASH PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

131 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1028 OF 2024

AMOL RAGHUNATH CHAUDHARI AND OTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 15TH APRIL 2025

ORDER :

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of chargesheet on record, is extended by two weeks.
2. Stand over to 10th June 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE