



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2024

PATHAN AKHIB PATHAN RASHID
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, APP for respondent Nos.1 and 2
...

113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2024

DNYANESHWAR BABASAHEB MAGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
Mr. A.S. Shejwal, Advocate for applicants
Mr. P.S. Patil, APP for respondent No.1
J.P. Legal Associates for respondent No.2
...

114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2024

MOHSIN ALLAUDDIN SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
Mr. R.A. Jaiswal, Advocate for applicant
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. Ashutosh S. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent No.2
...

115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1393 OF 2024

AJAY BHANUDAS BANSODE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
Mrs. Ashwini A. Lomte, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
...

116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1517 OF 2024

VITTHAL S/O GANPATI ALLEWAD @ ALEWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
Mr. A.D. Hande, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for respondent No.2
...

117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2161 OF 2024

AMOL BALU JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mrs. Sunita G. Sonawane, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...

118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2521 OF 2024

VISHAL S/O VISHWANATH SALGARE
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. S.N. Lale Yelwatkar, Advocate for applicant
Mr. N.R. Dayama, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. V.P. Golewar, Advocate for respondent NO.2

...

119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.S. Wakale, Advocate for applicant
Mr. A.D. Wange, APP for respondent No.1

...

WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 04th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Time to carry out amendment and filing copy of charge sheet on record is extended till 18.09.2025.

2 Stand over to 06.10.2025.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd