

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**12 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4193 OF 2022**

RUPESH RAJGOPAL ZAWAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.P.P. for respondent – State.

...

AND

**14 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2024**

DNYANESHWAR BABASAHEB MAGARE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. Swapnil Patnurkar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

AND

**15 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2024**

MOHSIN ALLAUDDIN SHAIKH AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for the respondent-State.

...

AND

**16 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1393 OF 2024**

AJAY BHANUDAS BANSODE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. A.V. Lavate, A.P.P. for the respondent-State.

...

AND

**17 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1517 OF 2024**

VITTHAL S/O GANPATI ALLEWAD @ ALEWAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Aniket Wadwane, Advocate holding for Mr. A.D. Hande,  
Advocate for the applicants.  
Mr. S.J. Salgare, A.P.P. for respondent - State.

...

AND

**18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2161 OF 2024**

AMOL BALU JADHAV AND OTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Ms. Sunita Sonawane, Advocate for the applicants.  
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent – State.

...

AND

**19 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2344 OF 2024**

LAKHAN DEVCHAND SURYAWANSHI AND OTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Ms. Sunita Sonawane, Advocate for the applicants.  
Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.P.P. for respondent – State.  
Mr. N.T. Tribhuvan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

AND

**20 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2521 OF 2024**

VISHAL S/O VISHWANATH SALGARE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. A.V. Lavate, A.P.P. for respondent – State.

...

AND

**21 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024**

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023**

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. S.J. Salgare, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...  
AND

**22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3168 OF 2024  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1882 OF 2024**

PRATAP KISHANRAO JADHAV  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent-State

...  
AND

**23 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3333 OF 2024**

DIPAK HARIBHAU SONAWANE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. S.W. Munde, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...  
AND

**24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3401 OF 2024**

RAMESH RAMBHAU KOLHE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. A.V. Lavate, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...  
AND

**25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3920 OF 2024**  
AMOL NARAYAN KAMBLE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N.T. Tribhuvan, Advocate for the applicants.  
Mr. S.J. Salgare, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...

AND

**26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4300 OF 2024**  
ARBAZ AHMAD FAROOQUE AHMAD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Pathan Jiya Zakeria, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent – State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

**DATED : 6 OCTOBER 2025**

**Per Court :**

1. In view of the order in the case of ***Pradnya Pranjali Kulkarni vs State of Maharashtra an another [Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cri.) No. 13424 of 2025]*** passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 03.09.2025, leave is granted to amend the application/s. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 03.11.2025.

**(MEHROZ K. PATHAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)**  
**JUDGE**