



(1)

SR.5 to66

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

5 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2775 OF 2023

Rajendra Santosh Pawar And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...
AND

(6)APPLN/2904/2023, (7)APPLN/2920/2023, (8)APPLN/3533/2023,
(9)APPLN/3837/2023, (10)APPLN/3941/2023, (11)APPLN/3944/2023,
(12)APPLN/4316/2023, (13)APPLN/4519/2023, (14)APPLN/8/2024,
(15)APPLN/61/2024, (16)APPLN/147/2024, (17)APPLN/452/2024,
(18)APPLN/481/2024, (19)APPLN/707/2024, (20)APPLN/712/2024,
(21)APPLN/902/2024, (22)APPLN/1132/2024, (23)APPLN/1207/2024,
(24)APPLN/1276/2024, (25)APPLN/1299/2024, (26)APPLN/1393/2024,
(27)APPLN/1490/2024, (28)APPLN/1517/2024, (29)APPLN/1547/2024,
(30)APPLN/1553/2024, (31)APPLN/2161/2024, (32)APPLN/2438/2024,
(33)APPLN/2520/2024, (34)APPLN/2521/2024, (35)APPLN/2537/2024,
(37)APPLN/2617/2024, (38)APPLN/2621/2024, (39)APPLN/2693/2024,
(40)APPLN/2733/2024, (41)APPLN/2849/2024, (42)APPLN/2949/2024
WITH APPLN/1493/2024 WITH APPLN/4025/2023, (43)APPLN/3029/2024,
(44)APPLN/3068/2024, (45)APPLN/3114/2024, (46)APPLN/3127/2024,
(47)APPLN/3175/2024, (48)APPLN/3271/2024, (49)APPLN/3333/2024,
(50)APPLN/3364/2024, (51)APPLN/3401/2024, (52)APPLN/3430/2024,
(53)APPLN/3434/2024 WITH APPLN/4215/2024, (54)APPLN/3584/2024,
(55)APPLN/3625/2024, (56)APPLN/3738/2024, (57)APPLN/3790/2024,
(58)APPLN/3920/2024, (59)APPLN/4416/2024, (60)APPLN/4447/2024,
(61)APPLN/4480/2024, (62)APPLN/4567/2024, (63)APPLN/4573/2024,
(64)APPLN/4677/2024, (65)APPLN/4740/2024, (66)APPLN/4818/2024.

Respective Advocates for applicants present.

Mr. S.D. Ghayal, Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Ms R.P . Gaur, Mr. S. J.
Salgare, Ms. Chaitali Chaudhari-Kutti, Mr. K. K. Naik., Mr. S. R.
Yadav Lonikar, Mr. D. R. Korde, Mr. S. P. Joshi, Ms J. P. Reddy,

Ethape

(2)

SR.5 to66

Mr. A. S. Mantri, Mr. B. B. Bhise, Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar,
and V. V. Jhagirdar, A.PPs. for State

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J J.**

DATE : 17th NOVEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks from
today.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]