



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3564 OF 2024

DILIP SHRIHARI RAUT (PATIL) AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Vijay S. Wakale

..
AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

TAUFIK ABDUL REHEMAN MANIYAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vijay S. Wakale

..

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

Date : 10th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Leave to amend. Necessary amendment be carried out within one week.
3. Stand over to 24.02.2026.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)