



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

925 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

Taufik Abdul Raheman Maniyar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Vijay S. Wakale - Advocate for Applicant

Mr. R. D. Raut - APP for the State

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Time to carry out the amendment is extended till the next date, failing which the Applications shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

2. Stand over to 15th June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE